

Rochester Hills

Agenda Report

1000 Rochester Hills Drive Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4660 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2006-0436

File Number: 2006-0436	File Type: Finance	Status: In Council			
Version: 3	Reference:	Controlling Body: City Council Regula Meeting Introduced: 06/09/2006 Final Action:			
Requester:	Cost:				
File Name: Pathways Millage	Ballot Proposal				
 Title: Authorization to place the Pathway Millage proposal on the November 7, 2006 General Election Ballot Notes: Enactment: RES0209-2006 					
Code Sections:		Agenda Date:			
Indexes: Millage, Pathways		Agenda Number:			
Sponsors:		Enactment Date:			
Resolution.pdf, Re	nguage.pdf, Referral Pathway Millage ferral Pathway Millage Notice.pdf, ort.pdf, 0436 Agenda Report.pdf	Enactment Number:			

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	06/07/2006	Referred by Resolution	Community Development & Viability Committee			Pass
		Aye Nay	,	uistermars, Holder, Ras	chke, Rosen an	d Yalamanch	i
1	Community Development & Viability Committee	06/22/2006 Aye Absent	Approval : Duistermars, K	City Council Regular Meeting aszubski, Rosen and He	ooper		Pass

Text of Legislative File 2006-0436

..title

Authorization to place the Pathway Millage proposal on the November 7, 2006 General Election Ballot

..Body

Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the placement of a Renewal millage proposal for up to 0.18581 mills over the next ten (10) years on the November 7, 2006 General Election ballot for the purpose of continuing the Non-motorized Pathway Plan, for completing the next group of major sections and to link pathways to major uses.

Further Resolved that the City Council directs City Attorney John Staran to prepare the proposed ballot language to be reviewed and approved by City Council at a subsequent regular meeting.